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This�is�a�quick�guide.�For�more�detailed�manual,�please�enter�www.mooeraudio.com�to�download.If�you�need�any�help�and�tech�support,�please�contact:�support@mooeraudio.com感谢您选择魔⽿乐器的产品，此为快速指导⼿册，帮助你简单快速获得产品使⽤信息⾮完整说明书，如需完整说明书，请登录魔⽿官⽹www.mooeraudio.com，进⼊产品⻚⾯下载
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Warning
To�reduce�the�risk�of�fire�and�electric�shock,�non-professionals�should�
not�disassemble�this�product,�nor�should�it�be�exposed�to�rain�or�
placed�in�a�humid�environment�for�a�long�time.�
Power�Supply�
This�product�is�powered�by�a�built-in�800mAh�carp�battery.�Please�
charge�it�using�the�Y-type�USB�charging�cable�included�in�the�package.
Placement
To�prevent�deformation,�discoloration,�and�other�severe�damage,�
please�avoid�the�following�conditions:•� ������������������������������Direct�sunlight•����Proximity�to�heat�sources•����Magnetic�fields•����High�temperature�and�humidity•����Dusty�or�unclean�places•����High�humidity•����Strong�vibrations�or�shaking•����Electrical�interference.�This�product�uses�a�2.4GHz�wireless�RF�
scheme�and�may�experience�interference�in�environments�close�to�
wireless�RF�signals�(such�as�wireless�routers�or�other�wireless�
transmission�devices).

PRECAUTIONS
Please�read�carefully�before�use

Quick�Guide

Cleaning
Please�clean�the�unit�with�a�dry,�soft�cloth.�If�necessary,�a�slightly�
damp�cloth�may�be�used.�Do�not�use�abrasive�cleaning�powders,�
alcohol,�paint�thinner,�wax,�solvents,�cleaners,�or�chemical�agents�to�
soak�the�cloth.�
Operation�
Do�not�use�brute�force�on�switches�and�control�components.�Do�not�
allow�paper�scraps,�metal�products,�or�other�objects�to�fall�into�the�
machine.�Be�careful�not�to�drop�the�device,�and�avoid�impacts�and�
excessive�pressure.
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•����MOOER�AIR�P05�2.4G�Wireless�System•����2.4G�technology�with�low�distortion�and�low�signal�loss•����20�meters�effective�transmission�distance•����4-channel�selection�delivering�seamless�connection•����Low�latency,�high�dynamic�range,�sensitive�response�for�playing•����8�hours�of�battery�life•����Compact�and�lightweight,�portable�size

FEATURES

TRANSMITTER
PANEL�LAYOUT

EN

2.4G�WIRELESS�SYSTEM

TRANSMITTER

Instrument�Plugin�Jack

Power�Switch

Battery�IndicatorUSB-C�Charging�Port

Channel�Indicator

RECEIVER

2.4G�WIRELESS�SYSTEM

Effect/Amplifier�Plugin�Jack

Power�Switch

Channel�Indicator
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battery�indicator�light�next�to�the�USB�port.�When�the�light�turns�red,�
AIR�P05's�battery�is�low;�charge�it�promptly�to�avoid�affecting�later�use.�
Please�use�the�USB�charging�cable�provided�with�the�product.�During�
charging,�the�indicator�light�will�turn�red�and�blink;�it�stops�blinking�
and�turns�green�when�charging�is�complete.
Note:�AIR�P05�uses�a�polymer�lithium�battery.�If�not�used�for�more�
than�three�months,�please�charge�or�activate�the�product�once.

RECEIVER

QUICK�START
Device�Connection�
AIR�P05�is�divided�into�TRANSMITTER�and�RECEIVER.�The�
TRANSMITTER�connects�to�the�output�of�musical�instruments/effects
�units;�the�RECEIVER�connects�to�the�input�of�effects�units/amplifier.�
Power�On/Off
Press�and�hold�the�switch�button;�the�light�on�the�button�indicates�
successful�power�on;�when�the�light�goes�out,�the�device�is�turned�off.
Channel�Selection�
AIR�P05�offers�four�channel�selections.�After�successful�power-on,�
pressing�the�switch�button�can�cycle�through�the�four�channels,�and�
the�button�light�will�indicate�the�selected�channel�with�four�different�
colors.•����One�AIR�P05�transmitter�can�be�used�with�multiple�receivers�
�����simultaneously.•����Please�ensure�the�transmitter�and�receiver�are�set�to�the�same�
�����channel.•����During�channel�indication,�a�steady�light�indicates�normal�
�����operation,�while�a�blinking�light�indicates�that�the�transmitter�and�
�����receiver�are�not�connected�successfully.
Battery�Indicator�and�Charging�
AIR�P05�has�a�built-in�battery.�After�powering�on,�please�check�the�

SPECIFICATIONS
Effective�Transmission�Distance:�20�meters�(outdoors)
Latency:������������������������������������������������������About�7�milliseconds
Frequency�Response:�������������������������20-20K�Hz,�+1dB/-3dB
Total�Harmonic�Distortion:��������������<0.05%�(1KHz@-10dbFS)
Input�Dynamic�Range:������������������������>95dB
Signal�Frequency�Band:��������������������2.4GHz�ISM�Worldwide
Battery�Life:���������������������������������������������8�hours
Battery�Capacity：���������������������������������400mAh
Charging�Time:���������������������������������������1.5�hours
Charging�Standard:������������������������������5V�1A
Operating�Temperature�Range:����-10�to�60°C
Sampling�Rate/Depth:������������������������Uncompressed�16bit�48KHz
Dimensions:���������������������������������������������125�(D)�x�30�(W)�x�20(H)mm�
Weight:��������������������������������������������������������85g
Accessories:����������������������������������������������USB�charging�cable,�user�manual
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警告
为减少⽕灾及触电的危险，⾮专业⼈员请勿对本品进⾏拆卸，亦不要将本品
暴露在⾬中或⻓期置放于潮湿的环境中。
电源供应
本品内置800毫安时锂电池供电,请使⽤包装内附带的Y型USB充电线进⾏
充电。
放置场所
为防⽌变形、变⾊，及其它严重损坏，请避免以下情况:
�����阳光直射����������������������� �����靠近热源�������������������������������������� �����磁场● ● ●�����⾼温潮湿����������������������� �����多尘或不洁的地⽅�������������������� �����湿度较⼤● ● ●�����强烈震动或摇晃●

电器⼲扰
本品采⽤2.4GHz⽆线射频⽅案,在靠近⽆线射频信号的环境下(如⽆线路由
器、或其他⽆线发射设备)可能会产⽣⼲扰。
清洁
请⽤⼲燥柔软的布清洁本机。如有必要，可⽤稍微湿润的布。切勿使⽤粗糙
的清洁粉、酒精、涂料稀释剂、蜡、溶剂、清洁剂及化学试剂等浸渍抹布。

操作
请勿⽤蛮⼒使⽤开关及控制元件。
请勿让纸屑、⾦属制品及其它物体落⼊机内。
注意不要摔落，不要使其受到冲击及过度压⼒。

注意事项
*使⽤前请仔细阅读*

快速指导 ＣN
快速⼊⻔

设备连接
AIR�P05分为TRANSMITTER发射器和RECEIVER接收器。TRANSMITTER连
接乐器/效果器输出接⼝；RECEIVER连接效果器/⾳箱输⼊接⼝。
开/关机
⻓按开关按键，按键灯亮提⽰开机成功；按键灯灭即关机。
通道选择
AIR�P05提供四个通道选择，开机成功后按下开关按键可以循环切换四个通
道并且按键灯会以四种颜⾊来对应提⽰。
*⼀台AIR�P05�发射器可以配合多台接收器同时使⽤。
*请注意发射器与接收器需选择相同通道来使⽤。
*在通道指⽰状态时，提⽰灯常亮表⽰正常⼯作，有规律地闪烁表⽰发送器
���和接收器未连接成功。
电量提⽰与充电
AIR�P05内置电池，开机后请注意查看USB⼝旁边的电量指⽰灯。当指⽰灯
变红⾊时AIR�P05当前的电量较低，为不影响之后的使⽤请及时充电。请使
⽤产品附带的USB充电线，充电过程中指⽰灯会亮红⾊并且闪烁，当指⽰灯
变绿⾊并停⽌闪烁时即完成充电。
【敬告】AIR�P05使⽤的是聚合物锂电池，若⻓时间不使⽤，超过三个⽉请给
本产品充电⼀次或激活。
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性能描述
�����MOOER�AIR�P05�2.4G�Wireless�System吉他⽆线系统●�����2.4G技术低失真低损耗●�����20�⽶有效传输距离●�����4通道选择，畅联⽆忧●�����低延迟，⾼动态，触感灵敏●�����8⼩时⻓续航●�����⼩巧轻便，⽅便携带●
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⾯板描述

TRANSMITTER
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TRANSMITTER

乐器插头

电源开关/通道选择

电池指⽰灯USB-C�充电⼝

通道提⽰灯

RECEIVER
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效果器⾳箱插头
RECEIVER

通道提⽰灯

电源开关/通道选择
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技术参数

有效传输距离:20⽶（室外）
延迟:������������������约7毫秒
频率响应:����������20-20K�Hz,+1dB/-3dB
总谐波失真:�����<0.05%(1KHz@-10dbFS)
输⼊动态:����������>95dB
信号频段:����������2.4GHz�ISM�Worldwide
续航时间：���������8Hs
充电时间：���������1.5Hs
电池容量：���������400mAh
充电标准：���������5V�1A
⼯作环境温度:�-10~60℃
采样率/深度:���⽆压缩16bit�48KHz
尺⼨:������������������125mm(D)*30mm(W)*20mm(H)
重量:������������������85g
附件:������������������USB充电线，快速指导
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Sicherheitshinweise

Warnung
Um�das�Risiko�eines�Brandes�oder�eines�Stromschlags�zu�verringern,�
darf�dieses�Produkt�nicht�von�Laien�zerlegt�werden.�Setzen�Sie�es�
nicht�Regen�aus�und�bewahren�Sie�es�nicht�für�längere�Zeit�in�einer�
feuchten�Umgebung�auf.�
Stromversorgung�
Dieses�Produkt�wird�mit�integrierten�800�mAh�Akkus�betrieben.�Bitte�
laden�Sie�diese�mit�dem�beiliegenden�USB�Y-Adapter.
Lagerung
Um�Verformungen,�Verfärbungen�und�andere�schwere�Schäden�zu�
vermeiden,�sollten�Sie�das�Gerät�nicht�folgenden�Bedingungen�
aussetzen:
�����direkte�Sonneneinstrahlung,●�����Wärmequellen�in�der�Nähe,●�����Magnetfelder,●�����hohe�Temperaturen�und�Luftfeuchtigkeit,●�����staubige�oder�unsaubere�Orte,●�����Feuchtigkeit,●�����starke�Vibrationen�oder�Stöße,●�����elektrische�Störeinflüsse.�Dieses�Produkt�nutzt�ein�2.4�GHz�HF●��������-Funksystem�und�kann�in�Umgebungen�mit�nahe�liegenden�HF

Bitte�lesen�Sie�dies�vor�der�Verwendung�sorgfältig�durch.

��������-Funksignalen�Störeinflüssen�ausgesetzt�sein�(z.B.�WLAN-Router�
��������oder�andere�Funkübertragungssysteme).
Reinigung
Bitte�reinigen�Sie�das�Gerät�mit�einem�trockenen,�weichen�Tuch.�Falls�
erforderlich,�können�Sie�auch�ein�leicht�angefeuchtetes�Tuch�
verwenden.�Verwenden�Sie�keine�Scheuermittel,�Alkohol,�
Farbverdünner,�Wachs,�Lösungsmittel,�Reinigungsmittel�oder�
chemische�Mittel,�um�das�Tuch�zu�befeuchten.�
Bedienung�
Bedienen�Sie�Schalter�und�andere�Bedienelemente�nicht�mit�Gewalt.�
Achten�Sie�darauf,�dass�keine�Papierschnipsel,�Metallobjekte�oder�
andere�Gegenstände�in�das�Gerät�fallen.�Achten�Sie�darauf,�das�
Gerät�nicht�fallen�zu�lassen,�und�vermeiden�Sie�Stöße�und�
übermäßigen�Druck.
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Funktionen

�����MOOER�AIR�P05�2.4G�Funksystem●�����2.4G�Technology�mit�geringer�Verzerrung�und�geringem�●��������Signalverlust
�����effektive�Übertragungsreichweite�von�bis�zu�20�Metern●�����4�Kanäle�zur�Auswahl,�für�problemlose�Verbindungen●�����geringe�Latenz,�hoher�Dynamikbereich,�empfindliche�Reaktion�●��������auf�das�Spielverhalten
�����8�Stunden�Akkulaufzeit●�����kompakt�und�leicht,�handliche�Größe●
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Bedienelemente

SENDER
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TRANSMITTERInstrumentenstecker

Power-Schalter

AkkuanzeigeUSB-C�Ladebuchse

Kanalanzeige

EMPFÄNGER

2.4G�WIRELESS�SYSTEM

Stecker�zum�Anstecken�an�Effektgerät�/�Verstärker

RECEIVER

Power-Schalter

Kanalanzeige

Geräte�anschließen�
Das�AIR�P05�System�besteht�aus�SENDER�und�EMPFÄNGER.�Der�SENDER�
wird�an�das�Musikinstrument�oder�den�Ausgang�eines�Effektgerätes�
angeschlossen.�Der�EMPFÄNGER�wird�an�den�Eingang�eines�
Effektgeräts�oder�eines�Verstärkers�angeschlossen.�
Ein-�/�ausschalten
Halten�Sie�den�Knopf�gedrückt.�Leuchtet�die�LED�im�Knopf,�wurde�das�
Gerät�erfolgreich�aktiviert,�leuchtet�die�LED�nicht,�ist�das�Gerät�
abgeschaltet.
Kanal-Auswahl�
Am�AIR�P05�kann�zwischen�vier�Kanälen�gewählt�werden.�Drücken�Sie�
nach�dem�Einschalten�kurz�auf�den�Knopf,�um�durch�die�vier�Kanäle�
zu�blättern.�Der�gewählte�Kanal�wird�durch�die�LED�im�Knopf�über�vier�
verschiedene�Farben�angezeigt.
�����Ein�einzelner�AIR�P05�Sender�kann�mit�mehreren�Empfängern�●��������gleichzeitig�arbeiten.
�����Bitte�schalten�Sie�SENDER�und�EMPFÄNGER�auf�den�gleichen�Kanal.●�����Normaler�Betrieb�eines�Kanals�wird�durch�eine�durchgängig�●��������leuchtende�Kanalanzeige�angezeigt.�Blinkt�die�Anzeige,�sind�

��������Sender�und�Empfänger�nicht�erfolgreich�miteinander�verbunden.

Batterieanzeige�und�Laden�
Das�AIR�P05�System�verfügt�über�eingebaute�Akkus.�Überprüfen�Sie�
nach�dem�Einschalten�die�Ladeanzeige�neben�der�USB-Buchse.�Wenn�
diese�rot�leuchtet,�ist�der�Akkuladezustand�des�AIR�P05�niedrig.�Laden�
Sie�den�Akku�sofort�auf,�damit�das�Gerät�später�nicht�ausfällt.�Bitte�
verwenden�Sie�das�beiliegende�USB-Ladekabel.�Während�des�
Ladevorgangs�blinkt�die�Anzeige�rot.�Sie�leuchtet�durchgängig�grün,�
wenn�der�Ladevorgang�abgeschlossen�ist.
Hinweis:�Das�AIR�P05�Systems�verwendet�Polymer-Lithium�Akkus.�
Wenn�die�Geräte�für�länger�als�drei�Monate�nicht�verwendet�wurden,�
laden�Sie�diese�auf�und�schalten�Sie�sie�einmal�ein.
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Schnellstart

Technische�Daten
Effektive�Übertragungsentfernung:�20�Meter�(im�Freien)
Latenz:���������������������������������������������������������������ca.�7�Millisekunden
Frequenzgang:�����������������������������������������������20�-�20�kHz,�+1�dB�/�-3�dB
Verzerrung�(THD):���������������������������������������<0,05%�(1�kHz�@�-10�dbFS)
Dynamikumfang:�����������������������������������������>95�dB
Signalfrequenzband:���������������������������������2,4�GHz�ISM�weltweit
Akkulebensdauer:���������������������������������������8�Stunden
Akkukapazität:����������������������������������������������400�mAh
Ladezeit:�����������������������������������������������������������1,5�Stunden
Ladestromversorgung:�����������������������������5�V,�1�A
Betriebstemperaturbereich:�����������������-10�bis�60°C
Abtastrate�/�-tiefe:���������������������������������������unkomprimiert�16�Bit�48�kHz
Maße:������������������������������������������������������������������125�x�30�x�20�mm�(TxBxH)
Gewicht:������������������������������������������������������������85�g
Zubehör:�����������������������������������������������������������USB-Ladekabel,�Anleitung

Made�in�China

www.mooeraudio.com
SHENZHEN�MOOER�AUDIO�CO.LTD
5F/2F,�Unit�B�and�6F,�Unit�D,�Jinghang�Building,�Liuxian�3rd�Road,�Bao'an�71�District,�Shenzhen,�China.518133

Precauciones
Lee�atentamente�antes�de�utilizarlo.

AdvertenciaPara�reducir�el�riesgo�de�incendio�y�descarga�eléctrica,�los�no�profesionales�no�deben�desmontar�este�producto,�ni�exponerlo�a�la�lluvia�o�colocarlo�en�un�ambiente�húmedo�durante�mucho�tiempo.�
Fuente�de�alimentación�Este�producto�funciona�con�una�batería�de�carpa�de�800�mAh�incorporada.�Cárgalo�con�el�cable�de�carga�USB�tipo�Y�incluido�en�el�paquete.
ColocaciónPara�evitar�deformaciones,�decoloración�y�otros�daños�graves,�evita�las�siguientes�condiciones:
●�����Luz�solar�directa
●�����Proximidad�a�fuentes�de�calor
●�����Campos�magnéticos
●�����Temperatura�y�humedad�elevadas
●�����Lugares�polvorientos�o�sucios
●�����Humedad�elevada
●�����Vibraciones�o�sacudidas�fuertes
●�����Interferencias�eléctricas.�Este�producto�utiliza�un�esquema���������inalámbrico�de�radiofrecuencia�de�2,4�GHz�y�puede�sufrir���������interferencias�en�entornos�cercanos�a�señales�inalámbricas�de���������radiofrecuencia�(como�routers�inalámbricos�u�otros���������dispositivos�de�transmisión�inalámbrica).

LimpiezaLimpia�la�unidad�con�un�paño�seco�y�suave.�Si�es�necesario,�puedes�utilizar�un�paño�ligeramente�humedecido.�No�utilices�polvos�de�limpieza�abrasivos,�alcohol,�disolvente�de�pintura,�cera,�disolventes,�limpiadores�o�agentes�químicos�para�empapar�el�paño.�
Funcionamiento�No�utilices�la�fuerza�bruta�en�los�interruptores�y�componentes�de�control.�No�dejes�que�caigan�dentro�de�la�máquina�restos�de�papel,�productos�metálicos�u�otros�objetos.�Ten�cuidado�de�no�dejar�caer�el�aparato,�y�evita�los�golpes�y�la�presión�excesiva.
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Bedienungsanleitung

Manual�de�Usuario
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Características

MOOER�AIR�05�Sistema�inalámbrico�2.4G●�����Tecnología�2.4G�con�baja�distorsión�y�baja�pérdida�de�señal●�����20�metros�de�distancia�de�transmisión�efectiva●�����Selección�de�4�canales�para�una�conexión�perfecta●�����Baja�latencia,�alto�rango�dinámico,�respuesta�sensible�para�●�������������reproducir
8�horas�de�duración�de�la�batería●�����Compacto�y�ligero,�tamaño�portátil●�����
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Disposición�del�panel
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Inicio�rápido

Conexión�del�dispositivo�
El�AIR�P05�se�divide�en�TRANSMISOR�y�RECEPTOR.�El�TRANSMISOR�se�
conecta�a�la�salida�de�instrumentos�musicales/unidades�de�efectos;�
el�RECEPTOR�se�conecta�a�la�entrada�de�unidades�de�
efectos/amplificador.
Encendido/Apagado
Mantén�pulsado�el�botón�interruptor;�la�luz�del�botón�indica�que�se�
ha�encendido�correctamente;�cuando�la�luz�se�apaga,�el�aparato�está�
apagado.
Selección�de�canales
El�AIR�P05�ofrece�la�posibilidad�de�seleccionar�cuatro�canales.�Tras�
encenderlo�correctamente,�al�pulsar�el�botón�del�interruptor�se�
puede�pasar�por�los�cuatro�canales,�y�la�luz�del�botón�indicará�el�
canal�seleccionado�con�cuatro�colores�diferentes.One�AIR�P05�
transmitter�can�be�used�with�multiple�receivers�simultaneously.
-�Asegúrate�de�que�el�transmisor�y�el�receptor�están�ajustados�al�
��mismo�canal.

-
�Durante�la�indicación�de�canal,�una�luz�fija�indica�un�
���funcionamiento�normal,�mientras�que�una�luz�intermitente�indica�
���que�el�transmisor�y�el�receptor�no�se�han�conectado�correctamente.
Indicador�de�batería�y�carga
El�AIR�P05�tiene�una�batería�incorporada.�Después�de�encenderlo,�
comprueba�la�luz�indicadora�de�la�batería�situada�junto�al�puerto�
USB.�Cuando�la�luz�se�ponga�roja,�la�batería�del�AIR�P05�está�baja;�
cárgala�rápidamente�para�evitar�que�afecte�a�su�uso�posterior.�Utiliza�
el�cable�de�carga�USB�que�se�ofrece�con�el�producto.�Durante�la�carga,�
la�luz�indicadora�se�volverá�roja�y�parpadeará;�dejará�de�parpadear�
y�se�volverá�verde�cuando�la�carga�se�haya�completado.
Nota:�El�AIR�P05�utiliza�una�batería�de�polímero�de�litio.�Si�no�lo�
utilizas�durante�más�de�tres�meses,�cárgalo�o�actívalo�una�vez.
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Especificaciones

Distancia�de�transmisión�efectiva:�20�metros�(en�exteriores)
Latencia:��������������������������������������������������������Aproximadamente�7�
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������milisegundos
Respuesta�en�frecuencia:���������������������20-20K�Hz,�+1dB/-3dB
Distorsión�armónica�total:�������������������<0,05%�(1KHz@-10dbFS)
Rango�dinámico�de�entrada:��������������>95dB
Banda�de�frecuencia�de�la�señal:�����2,4�GHz�ISM�mundial
Duración�de�la�batería:��������������������������8�horas
Capacidad�de�la�batería：����������������������400mAh
Tiempo�de�carga:��������������������������������������1,5�horas
Estándar�de�carga:�����������������������������������5V�1A
Rango�de�temperatura�de�funcionamiento:�-10�a�60°C
Frecuencia/profundidad�de�muestreo:�16bit�48KHz�sin�comprimir
Dimensiones:����������������������������������������������125x�30x�20�mm�
Peso:����������������������������������������������������������������85�g
Accesorios:���������������������������������������������������Cable�de�carga�USB,�
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������manual�de�usuario

Precauzioni
Leggere�attentamente�prima�dell'uso

AvvertenzePer�ridurre�il�rischio�di�incendi�e�scosse�elettriche,�i�non�addetti�ai�lavori�non�devono�smontare�il�prodotto,�né�esporlo�alla�pioggia�o�collocarlo�in�un�ambiente�umido�per�lungo�tempo.�
Alimentazione�Questo�prodotto�è�alimentato�da�una�batteria�integrata�da�800�mAh.�Per�caricarla,�utilizzare�il�cavo�di�ricarica�USB�a�Yincluso�nella�confezione.
PosizionamentoPer�evitare�deformazioni,�scolorimenti�e�altri�danni�gravi,�evitare�le�seguenti�condizioni:
●�����Luce�solare�diretta
●�����Vicinanza�a�fonti�di�calore
●�����Campi�magnetici
●�����Temperatura�e�umidità�elevate
●�����Luoghi�polverosi�o�poco�puliti
●�����Umidità�elevata
●�����Forti�vibrazioni�o�scosse

●�����Interferenze�elettriche.�Questo�prodotto�utilizza�uno�schema���������RF�wireless�a�2,4�GHz�e�potrebbe�subire�interferenze�in���������ambienti�vicini�a�segnali�RF�wireless�(come�router�wireless�o���������altri�dispositivi�di�trasmissione�wireless).
PuliziaPulire�l'unità�con�un�panno�morbido�e�asciutto.�Se�necessario,�è�possibile�utilizzare�un�panno�leggermente�umido.�Non�utilizzare�polveri�abrasive�per�la�pulizia,�alcol,�diluenti�per�vernici,�cera,�solventi,�detergenti�o�agenti�chimici�per�impregnare�il�panno.�
Operazione�Non�usare�la�forza�bruta�sugli�interruttori�e�sulle�componenti�di�controllo.�Non�lasciar�cadere�all'interno�dell'apparecchio�frammenti�di�carta,�prodotti�metallici�o�altri�oggetti.�Fare�attenzione�a�non�far�cadere�il�dispositivo�ed�evitare�urti�e�pressioni�eccessive.

IT Formazione�Rapida

PrécautionsMerci�de�lire�attentivement�avant�utilisation
AttentionAfin�de�réduire�les�risques�d'incendie�et�d'électrocution,�l'utilisateur�ne�doit�pas�démonter�ce�produit,�ni�l'exposer�à�la�pluie�ou�le�placer�dans�un�environnement�humide�pendant�une�longue�période.�
Alimentation�électriqueCe�produit�est�alimenté�par�une�batterie�lithium�intégrée�de�800mAh.�Veuillez�la�charger�à�l'aide�du�câble�de�charge�USB�de�type�Y�fourni�dans�l'emballage.
PlacementPour�éviter�toute�deformation,�décoloration�ou�tout�autre�dommage�sévère,�n'exposez�pas�cet�appareil�dans�les�conditions�suivantes�:

FR Mode�d'emploiIT
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Caratteristiche

Sistema�wireless�MOOER�AIR�P05�2.4G●�����Tecnologia�2.4G�con�bassa�distorsione�e�bassa�perdita�di�●�������������segnale20�metri�di�distanza�effettiva�di�trasmissione●�����Selezione�a�4�canali�per�una�connessione�perfetta●�����Bassa�latenza,�elevata�gamma�dinamica,�risposta�sensibile�●�������������al�suono8�ore�di�durata�della�batteria●�����Dimensioni�compatte�e�leggere,�portatili●�����
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Avvio�rapido

Connessione�del�dispositivo�AIR�P05�è�suddiviso�in�TRANSMITTER�e�RECEIVER.�Il�TRANSMITTER�si�collega�all'uscita�di�strumenti�musicali/unità�di�effetti;�il�RECEIVER�si�collega�all'ingresso�di�unità�di�effetti/amplificatori.�
Accensione/spegnimentoTenere�premuto�il�pulsante�di�accensione;�la�luce�sul�pulsante�indica�l'avvenuta�accensione;�quando�la�luce�si�spegne,�il�dispositivo�è�spento.
Selezione�del�canale�L'AIR�P05�offre�quattro�canali�di�selezione.�Dopo�l'accensione,�premendo�il�pulsante�di�commutazione�è�possibile�scorrere�i�quattro�canali�e�la�luce�del�pulsante�indica�il�canale�selezionato�con�quattro�colori�diversi.
●�����Un�trasmettitore�AIR�P05�può�essere�utilizzato���������contemporaneamente�con�più�ricevitori.
●�����Assicurarsi�che�il�trasmettitore�e�il�ricevitore�siano�impostati���������sullo�stesso�canale.
●�����Durante�l'indicazione�del�canale,�una�luce�fissa�indica�il���������funzionamento�normale,�mentre�una�luce�lampeggiante���������indica�che�il�trasmettitore�e�il�ricevitore�non�sono�collegati���������correttamente.

IT
Indicatore�della�batteria�e�ricarica�AIR�P05�ha�una�batteria�incorporata.�Dopo�l'accensione,�controllare�la�spia�della�batteria�accanto�alla�porta�USB.�Quando�la�spia�diventa�rossa,�la�batteria�dell'AIR�P05�è�scarica;�caricarla�tempestivamente�per�evitare�di�comprometterne�l'uso�successivo.�Utilizzare�il�cavo�di�ricarica�USB�fornito�con�il�prodotto.�Durante�la�carica,�la�spia�diventa�rossa�e�lampeggia;�smette�di�lampeggiare�e�diventa�verde�quando�la�carica�è�completa.
Nota:�AIR�P05�utilizza�una�batteria�al�litio�polimerica.�Se�non�
viene�utilizzato�per�più�di�tre�mesi,�caricare�o�attivare�il�
prodotto�una�volta.

Specifiche�tecniche
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Distanza�di�trasmissione�effettiva:�20�metri�(all'aperto)
Latenza:��������������������������������������������������������������Circa�7�millisecondi
Risposta�in�frequenza:�����������������������������20-20K�Hz,�+1dB/-3dB
Distorsione�armonica�totale:��������������<0,05%�(1KHz@-10dbFS)
Gamma�dinamica�d'ingresso:��������������>95dB
Banda�di�frequenza�del�segnale:�2,4�GHz�ISM�in�tutto�il�mondo
Durata�della�batteria:�������������������������������8�ore
Capacità�della�batteria:���������������������������400mAh
Tempo�di�ricarica:����������������������������������������1,5�ore
Standard�di�ricarica:����������������������������������5V�1A
Intervallo�di�temperatura�operativa:�da�-10�a�60°C
Frequenza/Dipendenza�di�campionamento:�Non�compresso������������������������������������������������������������������������������������16bit�48KHz
Dimensioni:������������������������������������������������������125��(P)�x�30(L)�x�20��(H)mm
Peso:����������������������������������������������������������������������85�g
Accessori:�����������������������������������������������������������Cavo�di�ricarica�USB,������������������������������������������������������������������������������������manuale�d'uso

●�����Lumière�directe
●�����A�proximité�de�sources�de�chaleur
●�����Champs�magnétiques
●�����Température�élevée�ou�humidité
●�����Poussière�ou�endroit�sale
●�����Humidité�élevée
●�����Vibrations�ou�secousses

FR
Interférences�électriques.�Ce�produit�utilise�un�schéma�RF�sans�fil�de�2,4�GHz�et�peut�subir�des�interférences�dans�des�environnements�proches�de�signaux�RF�sans�fil�(tels�que�des�routeurs�sans�fil�ou�d'autres�dispositifs�de�transmission�sans�fil).
NettoyageNettoyez�uniquement�avec�un�chiffon�doux�et�sec.�Si�nécessaire,�humidifiez�légèrement�le�chiffon.�N'utilisez�pas�de�nettoyants�abrasifs,�d'alcool�à�nettoyer,�de�diluants�de�peinture,�de�cire,�de�solvants,�de�liquides�de�nettoyage�ou�de�chiffons�imbibés�de�produits�chimiques.
UtilisationN'utilisez�pas�une�force�excessive�pour�manipuler�les�éléments�de�commande�de�l'unité.�Empêchez�le�métal,�le�papier�ou�d'autres�objets�d'entrer�dans�l'unité.�Ne�laissez�pas�tomber�l'unité�et�évitez�les�chocs�violents�et�les�pressions�excessives.

CARACTERISTIQUES
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●�����MOOER�AIR�P05�Système�sans�fil�2.4G
●�����Technologie�2.4G�avec�faible�distorsion�et�faible�perte�de���������signal
●�����20�mètres�de�portée
●�����Sélection�de�4�canaux�pour�une�connexion�transparente
●�����Faible�latence,�plage�dynamique�élevée,�réponse�sensible���������pour�le�jeu
●�����8�heures�d'autonomie�de�la�batterie
●�����Compact�et�léger,�format�portable

Présentation
Emetteur�
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Prise�jack�pour�effet/amplificateur
RECEIVER
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Interrupteur�d'alimentation

Indicateur�de�canal

Démarrage�rapide
Connexion�des�appareilsLe�système�sans�fil�AIR�P05�est�composé�d'un�EMETTEUR�et�d'un�RECEPTEUR.�L'EMETTEUR�se�connecte�à�la�sortie�des�instruments�de�musique/des�unités�d'effets�;�le�RÉCEPTEUR�se�connecte�à�l'entrée�des�unités�d'effets/amplificateurs.
Mise�sous�tension/hors�tensionAppuyez�sur�le�bouton�d'alimentation�et�maintenez-le�enfoncé�;�le�voyant�sur�le�bouton�indique�que�la�mise�sous�tension�a�réussi�;�lorsque�le�voyant�est�éteint,�l'appareil�est�éteint.
Sélection�des�canauxLe�système�sans�fil�AIR�P05�offre�quatre�choix�de�canaux.�Après�une�mise�sous�tension�réussie,�une�pression�sur�le�bouton�d'alimentation�permet�de�passer�d'un�canal�à�l'autre,�et�le�voyant�du�bouton�indique�le�canal�sélectionné�avec�quatre�couleurs�différentes.
●�����Un�émetteur�AIR�P05�peut�être�utilisé�simultanément�avec���������plusieurs�récepteurs.
●�����Veuillez-vous�assurer�que�l'émetteur�et�le�récepteur�sont���������réglés�sur�le�même�canal.
●�����Pendant�l'indication�du�canal,�une�lumière�fixe�indique�un���������fonctionnement�normal,�tandis�qu'une�lumière�clignotante���������indique�que�l'émetteur�et�le�récepteur�ne�sont�pas�connectés���������correctement.

Indicateur�de�batterie�et�chargementLe�système�sans�fil�AIR�P05�est�doté�d'une�batterie�intégrée.�Après�la�mise�sous�tension,�vérifiez�le�voyant�de�la�batterie�à�côté�du�port�USB.�Lorsque�le�voyant�devient�rouge,�la�batterie�de�l'AIR�P05�est�faible�;�chargez-la�rapidement�pour�éviter�d'en�affecter�l'utilisation�ultérieure.�Utilisez�le�câble�de�chargement�USB�fourni�avec�le�produit.�Pendant�la�charge,�le�voyant�devient�rouge�et�clignote�;�il�cesse�de�clignoter�et�devient�vert�lorsque�la�charge�est�terminée.
Remarque�:�Le�système�sans�fil�AIR�P05�utilise�une�batterie�au�
lithium�polymère.�Si�le�produit�n'est�pas�utilisé�pendant�plus�
de�trois�mois,�il�convient�de�le�recharger�ou�de�l'activer�une�
fois.
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Caractéristiques�techniques
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Distance�de�transmission�effective�:�20�mètres�(en�extérieur)
Temps�de�latence�:������������������������������������������Environ�7�millisecondes
Réponse�en�fréquence�:������������������������������20-20K�Hz,�+1dB/-3dB
Distorsion�harmonique�totale�:������������<0,05%�(1KHz@-10dbFS)
Plage�dynamique�d'entrée�:��������������������>95dB
Bande�de�fréquence�du�signal�:�������������2.4GHz�ISM�mondial
Autonomie�de�la�batterie�:������������������������8�heures
Capacité�de�la�batterie：������������������������������400mAh
Temps�de�charge�:��������������������������������������������1,5�heures
Norme�de�charge�:�������������������������������������������5V�1A
Température�de�fonctionnement�:������-10�à�60°C
Taux�d'échantillonnage/profondeur�:�Non�compressé�16bit����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������48KHz
Dimensions�:�������������������������������������������������������125��(P)�x�30��(H)�125�(D)���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������x�30��(L)�x�20�(H)mm�
Poids�:�����������������������������������������������������������������������85g
Accessoires�:��������������������������������������������������������Câble�de�chargement���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������USB,�manuel�d'utilisation

ご使⽤上の注意
ご使⽤前に必ずお読みください

ご注意⽕災や感電のリスクを回避するため、本製品を分解したり、⾬にさらしたり、湿気の多い環境に⻑時間放置したりしないでください。
電源この製品は、800mAhの充電式リチウムバッテリーを使⽤しています。充電の際には本体にUSBケーブルを接続します。
ご使⽤環境変形や変⾊など、損傷を避けるため、下記の環境での使⽤はお控え下さい。
●�����直射⽇光の当たる場所
●�����磁場の強い場所
●�����埃の多い場所や汚れのひどい環境
●�����強い揺れやショック
●�����放熱するものの近く
●�����⾼温多湿な環境
●�����湿度が⾼く、湿気の多い場所���
他の電⼦機器による⼲渉この製品は2.4GHｚの周波数でデータを送信します。他の電波機器（WiFiルーター等）を近づけると、⼲渉を起こすことがあります。レシーバーは他の電波機器から3m以上離してお使いください。

クリーニングクリーニングを⾏う際は、柔らかく乾いた布を使⽤してください。必要であれば、少し湿らせた布を使います。クレンザーやアルコール、ペイントシンナー、ワックス、ソルベント、洗剤、また化学物質を含んだクロス等は使⽤しないで下さい。
運⽤
●�����スイッチやコントロールを無理に動かそうとしないで下さい。
●�����本体の内部に紙や⾦属⽚、その他のものを⼊れないで下さい。
●�����本体を落としたり、衝撃や圧⼒をかけないようご注意下さい。

JP 取扱説明書
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特徴
JP

●�����2.4GHzワイヤレスシステム
●�����2.4Gテクノロジーによるロスや歪みの少ない送受信
●�����20mまでの範囲をカバー
●�����4つの独⽴したチャンネルでシームレスに接続が可能
●�����ローレイテンシ、ハイダイナミックレンジ、センシティブレスポンス
●�����8時間のバッテリーライフ
●�����コンパクト・軽量・ポータブルサイズ

レイアウト
トランスミッター
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TRANSMITTER楽器⽤プラグインジャック
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デバイスの接続P05トランスミッターを楽器に、P05レシーバーをアンプやエフェクターのインプットに接続します。
電源ON/OFFボタンスイッチを⻑押ししてトランスミッターとレシーバーの電源をONにします。電源がONになるとボタンが点灯します。OFFにすると消灯します。
チャンネルの選択�Air�P05には4つのチャンネルがあります。電源を⼊れたあと、ボタンスイッチを押すと4つのチャンネルがサイクルで切り替わり、チャンネルインジケータが選択したチャンネルを表⽰します。
●�����1つのAir�P05トランスミッターは複数のレシーバーに同時に送信で��������きます。
●�����トランスミッターとレシーバーを同じチャンネルに設定してください。
●�����チャンネルインジケータが点灯しているときは通常の動作時です。点��������滅しているとき、トランスミッターとレシーバーが正しく接続されてい�������ません。
バッテリーインジケータと充電Air�P05にはバッテリーが内蔵されています。電源を⼊れたとき、USB-Cポートの隣にあるバッテリーインジケータライトをチェックしてください。バッテリーインジケータが⾚のとき、バッテリー残量が少なくなっています。その後使⽤するために充電が必要です。付属のUSB充電ケーブルを

使⽤して充電します。充電中、バッテリーインジケータは⾚で点滅します。バッテリーインジケータが緑になると充電が完了したことを⽰します。
Note:�Air�P05はポリマーリチウムバッテリーを使⽤しています。3ヶ⽉以
上使⽤しないときは、電源を⼊れる前に充電してください。
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最⼤伝送距離：�����������������������������������約20m以内（屋外の場合）
レイテンシ：������������������������������������������7ms以下
周波数レスポンス：���������������������������20-20KHz、1dB/-3dB
全⾼調波歪：����������������������������������������<0.05%(1KHz�@-10dBFS)
インプットダイナミクス：�����������������>95dB
周波数帯：���������������������������������������������2.4GHｚ�ISMワールドワイド
バッテリーライフ：�����������������������������8時間（新品満充電時）
バッテリー容量：��������������������������������400mAh
充電時間：���������������������������������������������1.5時間（状況により異なる場合が�����������������������������������������������������������������あります。）
充電⽤電源：����������������������������������������5V�1A
動作環境温度：�����������������������������������-10〜60℃
ビット深度/サンプリング周波数：16bit�48kHz
サイズ：��������������������������������������������������125(D)×30(W)×20(H)mm
重量：������������������������������������������������������85g
付属品：�������������������������������������������������USBケーブル、取扱説明書

https://manuals.plus/m/7680b4ad56e625b91c5d007840f44da5b4fd3ebf27d21f1f330a56c4da8baa2c


This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 

B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 

residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 

the following measures: 

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which

the receiver is connected.

• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved 

by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment. 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 

following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 

and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation. 

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 

FCC Warning Statement: 


